Swim Advisory Issued for Part of North Myrtle Beach

North Myrtle Beach, SC--A swimming advisory has been issued for part of North Myrtle Beach as we head into the weekend.

"The area affected is at 3rd Avenue North in North Myrtle Beach," said Sean Torrens of DHEC's Pee Dee Environmental Affairs office in Myrtle Beach. "High bacteria levels have been detected in this section of beach, and swimming is not advised until bacteria levels return to normal."

According to Torrens, it is safe to wade, collect shells and fish within the swimming advisory area.

"To guard against the possibility of swallowing the water, it's best to keep your head up and out of the water," Torrens said. "People with open cuts or other wounds should also avoid contact with the water."

Have a news tip: Contact us via news@wfmy.com, Facebook or Twitter

► Make it easy to keep up to date with more stories like this. Download the WFMY News 2 App now
 

© 2017 WLTX-TV


JOIN THE CONVERSATION

To find out more about Facebook commenting please read the
Conversation Guidelines and FAQs

Leave a Comment